UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1633715026 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/02/2016 09:44 AM Pg: 1 of 3

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

(CT) PI/IL STOLOSAPAN

I, MARIA HRYNEWYCZ, being duly sworn, state that I reside at 1035 S. Brockway Street, in the City of Paleure, Cook County, Illinois:

That I am the spouse of LEN HRYNEWYCZ, deceased, who at the time of his death was one of the owners of the land in Cook County, Illinois, legally described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Commonly Known As: 302-318 Roma Jean Parkway, Streamwood, IL 60420

PIN No.: 06-26-366-003-0000, 06-26-366-004-0000

That the deceased died on October 19, 2016, as evidenced by a certified copy of his death certificate attached hereto.

That the deceased died leaving no Last Will and Testament.

That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased, either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of One Hundred Thousand and no/100 (\$160,000,000) Dollars.

Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing any title insurance company to issue its title insurance policy, describing the above-mentioned property.

AFFIANT FURTHER SAYETH NAUGHT.

IARIA HRYNEWYCZ

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 30 day of Vousable 2016.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
GUS PETER APOSTOLOPOULOS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
NAY COMMISSION EXPIRES (14/21/2)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD

EXH.EFT "A"	COOK COUNTY CEERK VI CHICAGO, ILLIN	6일 역사기 시간에 가지 사람들이 취임하는 사람들이 함께 하면 하면 사람들이 가지 않는다.	
	MEDICAL CERTIFICATE		
STATE FILE NUMBER 2016 0082769 DECEDENTS LEGAL NAME		DATE ISSUED 10	/25/2010
LEN HRYNEWYCZ		MALE OCTOBER 19, 2016	
COUNTY OF SEATH GOOK	AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY 75 YEARS	DATE:OF BIRTH JULY 13, 1941	
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO		ERINSTITUTION NAME TERN-MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	
FLACE OF DEATH INPATIENT			Öş67
[4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4]	ECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH 34-8709 MARRIED	SURMINING SPOUSECHME UNION PARTNERS MAIGEN NAME. EVER IN U.S. AR MARIA WOJTOWYCZ FORCES? YES	
RESIDENCE	ART NO CI	Y OR TOWN INSIDE OF Y LIMITS	
1035 S BROCKWAY CTREET	- 50 Table 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PALATINE YES PERMITUNION MOTHER/CO PARENTS NAME PROG TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL	MONU
COOK IL 6006	7 JAROSLAW HRYNEWYCZ	IVANNA HALUSHCHYNSKA	
MARIA HRYNEWYCZ	WIFE	MAIJING ADDRESS 1035 S. BROCKWAY STREET, PALATINE, IL 180067	
MÉTHOD OF DISPOSITION. BURIAL	PACE OF DISPOSITION SAINT NICHOLAS CEMETERY	LOCATION CITY OR YOWN AND STATE DATE OF DISPOSITION OCTOBER 25, 2016	
FUNERAL HOME MUZYKA FUNERAL HOME, 2157 \	W. CHIC. SO AVENUE, CHICAGO [1]: 6062	2	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MARGARET MARY MUZYKA		FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINO'S LICENSE NUMBER 034011549	
LGCALREGISTRAPIS NAME DAVID DRR		DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR OCTOBER 25, 2016	To the second se
1.753321 N. N. 18.7531 N. 18.7	TATIC CHOLANGIOCARCINO A		
MVMEDIATE CAUSE 9 (Final-disease or condition reguling in death)	Due to (ar às a co' seguence et):		
b.			
	Sub to (ocas a consequence of		
PART II Enteroper significant conditions cont	Dijo to (or ès a consequence of) tributing to death out that resulting in the underlying cause	DIVOR (N. ARC) WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO	
		WERE AUTOPSYFINDINGS USED TO	<u> </u>
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE		COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A MANNER OF DEATH:	\$ \$ 1
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY	NATURAL INJURYAT WO	RK7
LOCATION OF INJURY			
			narri U di
DESORIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED		IF TRANS, CATA OF NUTRY SPE	BCIFY
	SCENALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR ER 19, 2016 CORONER CONTACTED? NO	HT CT TO ART GEORGE STAG	
GENTIFIER PHYSICIAN	ER 19, 2016 CORONER CONTACTED? NO	DATE GERTIFIED OCTODED 40 2016	4 49 2990



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING GAUSE OF DEATH.
SMITH, JENNIFER ANN, 251 EAST HURON STREET, CHICAGO, JULINOIS, 60611

David Orr Cook County Clerk



PHYSIC:AN'S LICENSE NUMBER:

1633715026 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 16ST06039RM

Lots 3 and 4 ir S'reamwood Center for Industry Unit No. 1, being a Subdivision of Section 26, Township 41 North, Range 9 F.ast of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded August 21, 1978 as document 24593084, in Cook County, Illinois